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This table shows the estimated impact on council tax bills of including public toilets and 

Christmas lighting in special expenses separately and also the combined effect if both were 

to be included. 

 

  

Area  

Public toilets Christmas Lighting 

Overall 

change Special 

expense 

General 

expense 

Net 

change 

Special 

expense 

General 

expense 

Net 

change 

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ 

Tonbridge 5.49 -1.47 4.02 2.40 -0.91 1.49 5.51 

Addington   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

ylesford   -1.47 -1.47 0.20 -0.91 -0.71 -2.18 

Birling   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Borough Green   -1.47 -1.47 1.09 -0.91 0.18 -1.29 

Burham   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Ditton   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

East Malling and 

Larkfield 

  -1.47 -1.47 0.26 -0.91 -0.65 -2.12 

East Peckham   -1.47 -1.47 0.38 -0.91 -0.53 -2.00 

Hadlow   -1.47 -1.47 0.63 -0.91 -0.28 -1.75 

Hildenborough   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Ightham   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Kings Hill   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Leybourne   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Mereworth   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Offham   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Platt   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 
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Plaxtol   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Ryarsh   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Shipbourne   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Snodland   -1.47 -1.47 0.64 -0.91 -0.27 -1.74 

Stansted   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Trottiscliffe   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Wateringbury   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

West Malling   -1.47 -1.47 4.58 -0.91 3.67 2.20 

West Peckham   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Wouldham   -1.47 -1.47 
 

-0.91 -0.91 -2.38 

Wrotham   -1.47 -1.47 0.65 -0.91 -0.26 -1.73 

 

 

 


